

## 2024-2025 Community Partnership Opportunities

All applications are available in JLFW Community Agency Portal on juniorleaguefw.org.

JLFW Committee	Volunteers ?	Funding ?	Application Description
			<u>Deadline</u> : Friday, May 17, 2024 at 3 p.m.
Projects	Y	Y	Application includes request for funding and volunteer support. Volunteer component can be related or unrelated to the funding request, but each JLFW volunteer will complete 50 hours. Project applications are submitted in a two-step process. Projects selected to advance for further consideration will receive a second more detailed application from the PR&D Chair in mid-June.
			Contact: Michelle Arrington Project Research & Development Chair  PRandD@juniorleaguefw.org
			Deadline: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 at 3 p.m.
Placements	Y	N	Application for volunteer support only. Each JLFW volunteer to complete 50 hours of service in a particular program.  Application available in JLFW Community Agency Portal on April 14, 2023.
			Contacts: Brianna Washechek & Stephanie Gaska Placement Co-Chairs
			placement@juniorleaguefw.org
			Deadline: At least 60 days prior to event
Done-in-a-Day	Υ	N	Application is for short-term volunteer requests only. Each JLFW volunteer to complete a 3-hour shift.
			Contacts: Nicole Masole-Rose & Sierra Lykins Done-in-a-Day Co-Chairs done.in.a.day@juniorleaguefw.org

JLFW Committee	Volunteers ?	Funding ?	Application Description
Day of Giving November 2, 2024 & April 5, 2024	Y	N	<ul> <li>Friday, September 13, 2024 for FALL 2024</li> <li>Friday, February 7, 2025 for SPRING 2025</li> <li>Application for 3-hour projects to be completed by groups of JLFW volunteers during our community-wide day of service.</li> <li>Contacts: Megan Leger &amp; Leslie Cox Day of Giving Co-Chairs</li> <li>Day.of.giving@juniorleaguefw.org</li> </ul>
Community Opportunities Fund	N	Y	Deadline: Ongoing  Community Opportunities Funding Applications:  Grant requests for unbudgeted, unplanned and emergent funding needs that arise throughout the year.  Sponsorship requests for community events and fundraisers.
			Contact: Savannah Petronis Assistant Finance VP  finance.assistant.vp@juniorleaguefw.org
Diaper Bank	N	Y (Diapers)	Deadline: Ongoing  Application for diapers accepted year-round with monthly distributions to agencies.
			Contacts: Julie Wilkinson & Claire Hicks Diaper Bank Co-Chairs  diaper.bank@juniorleaguefw.org